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Editor’s Note

This issue of Wildland Weeds rep-
resents my first as editor, with Tom 
Fucigna as assistant editor.  I would 
like to raise a frosty glass to the able 
editorship of Amy Ferriter, who 
began with the Winter 1997 Char-
ter Issue and proceeded all the 
way through the Spring 2002 issue.  
Thank you, Amy, for all of your hard 

work!  I look forward to editing Wild-
land Weeds with the energetic assistance 
of Tom, and hope that we can contrib-
ute to this important publication.  

My first chosen task was to prepare 
an index to the issues of Wildland Weeds 
under Amy’s editorship.  This should 
prove a useful tool both to Tom and I, 
as new editors, and to the readers and 
contributors of Wildland Weeds.  It also 
illustrates the wide array of topics 

and plant species covered in these 
pages so far.  

I thank those who contributed 
to this issue and look forward to 
working with future contributors, 
the editorial committee, and the 
members of FLEPPC.  Please feel 
free to contact me regarding ideas 
you may have for future issues of 
Wildland Weeds.  

Karen Brown, Editor

WILDLAND WEEDS  INDEX  WINTER 1997 – SPRING 2002

PUBLISHING HISTORY:

WINTER 1997  VOL. 1(1)
 CHARTER ISSUE
SPRING 1998 VOL. 1(2)
SUMMER 1998 VOL. 1(3)
FALL 1998 VOL. 1(4)

WINTER 1998 VOL. 2(1)
SPRING 1999 VOL. 2(2)
SUMMER 1999 VOL. 2(3)
FALL 1999 VOL. 2(4)

WINTER 1999 VOL. 3(1)
SPRING 2000 VOL. 3(2)
SUMMER 2000 VOL. 3(3)
FALL 2000 VOL. 3(4)

FALL 1998
Bradley, K.  Fountaingrass – a Dry Region Threat
Fucigna, T. Opinion: Clyde Butcher: Knee-deep in the 
   Big Picture
Hammer, R.L. The Grand Dame of the Everglades
Workman, D. Postcards from Paradise: Mahoe: Native or 
   Exotic or Both?
Clark, D. Sanibel Island Schinus: terribleitsbeenforus
Langeland, K. Bust This!
Hammer, R.L. Nomenclature changes affecting some well-
   known plants in Florida
Coile, N.C. Which Bostern Fern Is It – The Exotic Nephrolepis
   cordifolia or the native Nephrolepis exaltata?

WINTER 1998
Feldman, T.S. Fatal Interactions?
Hammer, R.L. Diagnosis: Dioscorea
Possley, J., Brazis, D. Skunk Vine: Stinking Up Florida
Bodle, M. Weeder’s Digest

SPRING 1999
Alpert, P., Colton, T. Public Unawareness of Biological Invasions 
   by Plants
Grace, J.B. Can Prescribed Fire Save the Endangered Coastal 

  Prairie Ecosystem from Chinese Tallow
    Invasion?
Stocker, R.K. Weed Reads: A Review of Alien Invaders – the
   Continuing Threat of Exotic Species
Girardin, D. Opinion – I Don’t Like Picking Up Hitchhikers

SUMMER 1999
Jacono, C. Salvinia molesta – A Giant Among Noxious Weeds
Cuda, J.P. Weed Reads: A Review of Biological Control of 

Weeds – A World Catalogue of Agents and Their 
   Target Weeds
Bily, P. Operation Miconia: Partnerships as a Pest 
   Control Device
Bowen, B. The Newly Established Southeast Exotic Pest 
   Plant Council

FALL 1999
Hoffman, B. Tamarisky Business
Bowen, B. Inaugural Meeting of National Invasive 
   Species Council
Anonymous Right Plant, Wrong Place
Johnson, K. Weed Reads: Invasive Plants: Changing the
   Landscape of America
Hammer, R.L. Weed Reads: Life Out of Bounds – Bioinvasion in 
   a Borderless World
Pategas, S.G. Weed Reads: Ferns of the Tropics
Fowler, L. Strategies for Early Detection, Reporting, and
   Monitoring of Invasive Plants
Argento, J. Analysis of D. bulbifera, the Invasive Air Potato
   (Abstract-1999 FLEPPC Symposium)
Pernas, T., Doren, B. Opinion: River of Weeds?

WINTER 2000 VOL. 4(1)
SPRING 2001 VOL. 4(2)
SUMMER 2001 VOL. 4(3)
FALL 2001 VOL. 4(4) 

WINTER 2001 VOL. 5(1) 
 (Note: Mistakenly 
 printed as Vol. 4(4))
SPRING 2002 VOL. 5(2)

 TABLES OF CONTENTS:

WINTER 1997
Hammer, R. Postcards from Paradise 
Bodle, M. Are we Doomed to InFERNal Damnation? 
Stocker, R.K., Ferriter, A., 
 Thayer, D., et al Old World Climbing Fern – Hitting South 
   Florida Below the Belt
Jones, D. Ecological Consequences of Latherleaf 
   (Colubrina asiatica) in Southern Florida 
Jubinsky, G. Editorial 
Daehler, C.C., 
 Gordon, D.R. To Introduce or Not To Introduce 

SPRING 1998
Walters, B. The Queensland Umbrella Tree 
Thayer, D. Schefflera on the Loose in South Florida
Hammer, R. Postcards from Paradise: Separated Lovers 
   and the Beach Naupaka
Bodle, M. Dial M for Melaleuca
Laroche, F.B. Air Ways
Freeman, E. More Australians Barge In

SUMMER 1998
Langeland, K., Smith, B., 
 Hanlon, C.  Torpedograss – Forage Gone Wild
Center, T., Langeland, K.  Opinion: Damn the Torpedos!
Hammer, R.L. Postcards from Paradise – The Cane Grasses
Bodle, M. Arundo the World in (at least) Eighty Ways
Hall, D.W. Is Cogon Grass Really an Exotic?
Austin, D. Bahia Grass (Paspalum notatum) Mis-Bahia-vin?



4                                                                                                                                                                                                  SUMMER 2002 WILDLAND WEEDS                                                                                                                                                                                           5

WINTER 1999
Randall, J. Botanical Gardens, Arboreta, and Invasive 
   Exotic Plants
Brown, D. Southeast Exotic Pest Plant Council – 
   President’s Message
Austin, D.F. Caesar’s weed (Urena lobata) – An Invasive 
   Exotic, or a Florida Native?
Bodle, M. Congressional Staff Shown Invasive Plant
   Problems in South Florida 

SPRING 2000
Moyroud, R. Exotic Weeds that Threaten the Caribbean: A 
   Brief Overview and Early Alarm Call
Akers, P. GPS and Surveying of Weed Populations:
   Equipment and Costs
Bowen, B. NAEPPC Meets at Natural Areas Association
    Conference
Brown, D. SE-EPPC President’s Message

SUMMER 2000
Langeland, K., Hall, D. Exotic Guavas in Florida: So Delicious but – 
Wikler, C. Psidium cattleianum, Deliciously Dangerous 
   in Hawaii
Thayer, D. Herbicide Screening Results for Two Common 
   Exotic Grass Species in Florida
Cuda, J.P., Zeller, M.C. Chinese privet, Ligustrum sinense: Prospects for 
   Classical Biological Control in the Southeastern 
   United States
Vann, S. The Great Air Potato Round Up

FALL 2000
Fox, A.M., Gordon, D.R., 
 Dusky, J.A., et al The Story Behind the IFAS Assessment of 
   Non-Native Plants in Florida’s Natural Areas
Devine, B. Invasive Species and the Conservation 
   Community
Manning, S., Patrick, L. Partnerships Take Pride

WINTER 2000
Dehnen-Schmutz, K. Non-Native Species at Medieval Castles as 
   Cultural Heritage
Timmins, S.M., Owen, S-J., 
 Buddenhagen, C.  New Zealand – A Weedy Paradise
Hammer, R.L. The Genus Jasminum in Florida

SPRING 2001
Thayer, D. Opinion
Campbell, F. Are We On The Cusp of a Significantly Enhanced 
   National Effort to Counter Bioinvasion?
Walton, C. Preventing the Introduction of Potential Weeds as 
   Ornamental Plants in Australia
Bowen, B. NAEPPC Meeting at NAA

SUMMER 2001
Barnes, T.G., Washburn, B. Controlling Tall Fescue, Common Bermuda, 
   and Bahia Grass
Brown, K., Fox, A., 
 Carter-King, J., 
 Langeland, M.  What’s Up in the Literature?
Brown, K. A Note on “Growth Inhibition by Schinus 
   terebinthifolius”
McCormick, C. SE-EPPC News
Goolsby, J.A., Purcell, M.F., 
 Wright, T. Biocontrol Down Under
J.A. Notes From the Disturbed Edge – Chapter 1

FALL 2001
Anonymous FLEPPC Research Grant Competition Update
Bodle, M., Hanlon, C. Damn the Torpedograss!
Langeland, K. A Case of Mistaken Identity – Native and Exotic 
   “Boston Ferns” and “Sword Ferns”
Bodle, M., Miller, R. Florida’s Exotic Plant Godfather Heads West
Anonymous FNGA Urges Florida’s Nursery & Landscape 
   Industry to Phase Out 34 Invasive Plants
J.A. Notes From the Disturbed Edge – Chapter 2 

WINTER 2001
Langeland, K. Florida EPPC 2001 Symposium – “Weeds in La 
   Florida”
Westbrooks, R.G. Invasive Species, Coming to America
Pernas, T., Gamble, B., 
 Armentano, T.V. Dry Tortugas National Park
Brown, K. A Note From the Library
J.A. Notes From the Disturbed Edge – Chapter 3

SPRING 2002
Langeland, K., Stocker, R., 
 Betit, W., et al. Evaluation of Herbicides to Control Carrotwood
     (Cupaniopsis anacardiodes) and Response Time of 
   Herbicide Application After Felling
Hammer, R.L. Mexican Bluebell (Ruellia tweediana Griseb.) A 
   Pretty Invasive Weed
Gordon, D. Disposing of Landscape Material to Reduce Its 
   Distribution into the Landscape
Wunderlin, R.P. Where’s the Proof?
J.A. Notes From the Disturbed Edge – Chapter 4

 AUTHOR INDEX:

Akers, P. GPS and Surveying of Weed Populations: Equipment 
and Costs (SP-00)

Alpert, P. Public Unawareness of Biological Invasions by Plants 
(SP-99)

Anonymous Right Plant, Wrong Place (F-99)
Anonymous FLEPPC Research Grant Competition Update (F-01)
Anonymous FNGA Urges Florida’s Nursery & Landscape Industry to 

Phase Out 34 Invasive Plants (F-01)
Argento, J. Analysis of D. bulbifera, the Invasive Air Potato 

(Abstract-1999 FLEPPC Symposium) (F-99)
Austin, D. Bahia Grass (Paspalum notatum) Mis-Bahia-vin? (SU-98)
Austin, D.F. Caesar’s weed (Urena lobata) – An Invasive Exotic, or a 

Florida Native? (W-99)
Barnes, T.G. Controlling Tall Fescue, Common Bermuda, and Bahia 

Grass (SU-01)
Bily, P. Operation Miconia: Partnerships as a Pest Control 

Device (SU-99)
Bodle, M. Are we Doomed to InFERNal Damnation? (W-97)
Bodle, M. Dial M for Melaleuca (SP-98)
Bodle, M. Arundo the World in (at least) Eighty Ways (SU-98)
Bodle, M. Weeder’s Digest  (W-98)
Bodle, M. Congressional Staff Shown Invasive Plant Problems in 

South Florida (W-99)
Bodle, M. Damn the Torpedograss! (F-01)
Bodle, M. Florida’s Exotic Plant Godfather Heads West (F-01)
Bowen, B. The Newly Established Southeast Exotic Pest Plant 

Council (SU-99)
Bowen, B. Inaugural Meeting of National Invasive Species Council 

(F-99)
Bowen, B. NAEPPC Meets at Natural Areas Association Conference 

(SP-00)
Bowen, B. NAEPPC Meeting at NAA (SP-01)
Bradley, K.  Fountaingrass – a Dry Region Threat (F-98)
Brown, D. Southeast Exotic Pest Plant Council – President’s 

Message (W-99)
Brown, D. SE-EPPC President’s Message (SP-00)
Brown, K. What’s Up in the Literature? (SU-01)
Brown, K. A Note on “Growth Inhibition by Schinus terebinthifolius” 

(SU-01)
Brown, K. A Note From the Library (W-01)
Campbell, F. Are We On The Cusp of a Significantly Enhanced 

National Effort to Counter Bioinvasion? (SP-01)
Center, T. Opinion: Damn the Torpedos! (SU-98)
Clark, D. Sanibel Island Schinus: terribleitsbeenforus (F-98)
Coile, N.C. Which Bostern Fern Is It – The Exotic Nephrolepis 

cordifolia or the native Nephrolepis exaltata? (F-98)
Cuda, J.P. Weed Reads: A Review of Biological Control of Weeds – 

A World Catalogue of Agents and Their Target Weeds 
(SU-99)

Cuda, J.P. Chinese privet, Ligustrum sinense: Prospects for Classical 
Biological Control in the Southeastern United States 
(SU-00)

Daehler, C.C. To Introduce or Not To Introduce (W-97)
Dehnen-Schmutz, K. Non-Native Species at Medieval Castles as Cultural 

Heritage (W-00)
Devine, B. Invasive Species and the Conservation Community 

(F-00)
Feldman, T.S. Fatal Interactions? (W-98)
Fowler, L. Strategies for Early Detection, Reporting, and 

Monitoring of Invasive Plants (F-99)
Fox, A.M. The Story Behind the IFAS Assessment of Non-Native 

Plants in Florida’s Natural Areas (F-00)
Freeman, E. More Australians Barge In (SP-98)
Fucigna, T.  Opinion: Clyde Butcher: Knee-deep in the Big Picture 

(F-98)
Girardin, D. Opinion – I Don’t Like Picking Up Hitchhikers (SP-99)
Goolsby, J.A. Biocontrol Down Under (SU-01)
Grace, J.B. Can Prescribed Fire Save the Endangered Coastal Prairie 

Ecosystem from Chinese Tallow Invasion? (SP-99)
Hall, D.W. Is Cogon Grass Really an Exotic? (SU-98)
Hammer, R. Postcards from Paradise (W-97)
Hammer, R. Postcards from Paradise (SP-98)

(Note: Only primary authors are indexed)



6                                                                                                                                                                                                  SUMMER 2002 WILDLAND WEEDS                                                                                                                                                                                           7

Hammer, R.L. Postcards from Paradise – The Cane Grasses (SU-98)
Hammer, R.L. The Grand Dame of the Everglades (F-98)
Hammer, R.L. Nomenclature Changes Affecting Some Well-known 

Plants in Florida (F-98)
Hammer, R.L. Diagnosis: Dioscorea (W-98)
Hammer, R.L. Weed Reads: Life Out of Bounds – Bioinvasion in a 

Borderless World (F-99)
Hammer, R.L. The Genus Jasminum in Florida (W-00)
Hammer, R.L.  Mexican Bluebell (Ruellia tweediana Griseb.) A Pretty 

Invasive Weed (SP-02)
Hoffman, B. Tamarisky Business (F-99)
Jacono, C. Salvinia molesta – A Giant Among Noxious Weeds 

(SU-99)
Johnson, K. Weed Reads: Invasive Plants: Changing the Landscape of 

America (F-99)
Jones, D. Ecological Consequences of Latherleaf (Colubrina asiatica) 

in Southern Florida (W-97)
Jubinsky, G. Editorial (W-97)
Langeland, K. Torpedograss – Forage Gone Wild (SU-98)
Langeland, K. Bust This! (F-98)
Langeland, K. Exotic Guavas in Florida: So Delicious but – (SU-00)
Langeland, K. A Case of Mistaken Identity – Native and Exotic “Boston 

Ferns” and “Sword Ferns” (F-01)
Langeland, K. Florida EPPC 2001 Symposium – “Weeds in La Florida” 

(W-01)
Langeland, K. Evaluation of Herbicides to Control Carrotwood 

(Cupaniopsis anacardiodes) and Response Time of 
Herbicide Application After Felling (SP-02)

Laroche, F.B. Air Ways (SP-98)
Manning, S. Partnerships Take Pride (F-00)
McCormick, C. SE-EPPC News (SU-01)
Moyroud, R. Exotic Weeds that Threaten the Caribbean: A Brief 

Overview and Early Alarm Call (SP-00)
Pategas, S.G. Weed Reads: Ferns of the Tropics (F-99)
Pernas, T. Opinion: River of Weeds? (F-99)
Pernas, T. Dry Tortugas National Park (W-01)
Possley, J. Skunk Vine: Stinking Up Florida (W-98)
Randall, J. Botanical Gardens, Arboreta, and Invasive Exotic Plants 

(W-99)
Stocker, R.K. Old World Climbing Fern – Hitting South Florida Below 

the Belt (W-97)
Stocker, R.K. Weed Reads: A Review of Alien Invaders – the Continuing 

Threat of Exotic Species (SP-99)
Thayer, D. Schefflera on the Loose in South Florida (SP-98)
Thayer, D. Herbicide Screening Results for Two Common Exotic 

Grass Species in Florida (SU-00)
Thayer, D. Opinion (SP-01)
Timmins, S.M. New Zealand – A Weedy Paradise (W-00)
Vann, S. The Great Air Potato Round Up (SU-00)
Walters, B. The Queensland Umbrella Tree (SP-98)
Walton, C. Preventing the Introduction of Potential Weeds as 

Ornamental Plants in Australia (SP-01)
Westbrooks, R.G. Invasive Species, Coming to America (W-01)
Wikler, C. Psidium cattleianum, Deliciously Dangerous in Hawaii 

(SU-00)
Workman, D. Postcards from Paradise: Mahoe: Native or Exotic or 

Both? (F-98)

 PLANT INDEX:

Arundo donax 
 Hammer, R.L. Postcards from Paradise – The Cane Grasses (SU-98)
 Bodle, M. Arundo the World in (at last) Eight Ways (SU-98)
Casuarina equisetifolia 
 Pernas, T., 
  Gamble, B., 
  Armentano, T.V. Dry Tortugas National Park (W-01)
Colubrina asiatica 
 Jones, D. Ecological Consequences of Latherleaf (Colubrina 
   asiatica) in Southern Florida  (W-97)
Cupaniopsis anacardiodes
 Freeman, E. More Australians Barge In (SP-98)
 Langeland, K. Evaluation of Herbicides to Control Carrotwood . . . 
   (SP-02)
Cynodon dactylon
 Barnes, T.G., 
 Washburn, B. Controlling Tall Fescue, Common Bermuda, and 
   Bahia Grass (SU-01)
Dioscorea bulbifera
 Hammer, R.L. Diagnosis: Dioscorea (W-98)
 Argento, J. Analysis of D. bulbifera, the Invasive Air Potato
   (Abstract-1999 FLEPPC Symp.) (F-99)
 Vann, S. The Great Air Potato Round Up (SU-00)
Festuca arundinacea
 Barnes, T.G., 
  Washburn, B. Controlling Tall Fescue, Common Bermuda, and 
   Bahia Grass (SU-01)

Hibiscus spp.
 Workman, D. Postcards from Paradise: Mahoe: Native or Exotic 
   or Both? (F-98)
Imperata cylindrica
 Hall, D.W. Is Cogon Grass Really an Exotic? (SU-98)
Jasminum spp.
 Hammer, R.L. The Genus Jasminum in Florida (W-00)
Lantana spp. 
 Hammer, R. Postcards from Paradise (W-97)
Ligustrum sinense 
 Cuda, J.P., 
  Zeller, M.C. Chinese privet, Ligustrum sinense: Prospects for 
   Classical Biological Control… (SU-00)
Lygodium microphyllum 
 Stocker, R.K., 
  Ferriter, A., 
  Thayer, D. et al Old World Climbing Fern Hitting South Florida 
   Below the Belt … (W-97)
 Bodle, M. Are We Doomed to InFERNal Damnation? (SP-97)
 Goolsby, J.A., 
  Purcell, M.F., 
  Wright, T. Biocontrol Down Under (SU-01)
Melaleuca quinquenervia 
 Bodle, M. Dial M for Melaleuca (SP-98)
 Goolsby, J.A., Purcell, 
  M.F., Wright, T. Biocontrol Down Under  (SU-01)
Miconia calvescens 
 Bily, P. Operation Miconia: Partnerships as a Pest Control 

Device (SU-99)
Nephrolepis spp. 
 Coile, N.C. Which Bostern Fern Is It – The Exotic Nephrolepis
   cordifolia or the native N. exaltata? (F-98)
 Langeland, K. A Case of Mistaken Identity – Native and Exotic 
   “Boston Ferns” and “Sword Ferns” (F-01)
Neyraudia reynaudiana 
 Hammer, R.L. Postcards from Paradise – The Cane Grasses (SU-98)
Paederia foetida 
 Possley, J., 
  Brazis, D. Skunk Vine: Stinking Up Florida (W-98)
Panicum repens 
 Langeland, K., 
  Smith, B., 
  Hanlon, C.  Torpedograss – Forage Gone Wild (SU-98)
 Bodle, M., 
  Hanlon, C. Damn the Torpedograss! (F-01)
 Thayer, D. Herbicide Screening Results for Two Common 
   Exotic Grass Species in Florida (SU-00)
Paspalum notatum 
 Austin, D. Bahia Grass (Paspalum notatum) 
   Mis-Bahia-vin? (SU-98)
 Barnes, T.G., 
  Washburn, B. Controlling Tall Fescue, Common Bermuda, and 
   Bahia Grass (SU-01)
 Thayer, D. Herbicide Screening Results for Two Common Exotic
    Grass Species in Florida (SU-01)
Pennisetum purpureum
 Hammer, R.L. Postcards from Paradise – The Cane Grasses (SU-98)
Pennisetum setaceum 
 Bradley, K.  Fountaingrass – a Dry Region Threat (F-98)
Phragmites australis 
 Hammer, R.L. Postcards from Paradise – The Cane Grasses (SU-98)
Psidium spp. 
 Langeland, K., 
  Hall, D. Exotic Guavas in Florida: So Delicious but – (SU-00)
Psidium cattleianum
 Wikler, C. Psidium cattleianum, Deliciously Dangerous in 
   Hawaii (SU-00)
Pueraria lobata 
 Randall, J. Bad News on the Kudzu Front (SU-98)
Ruellia tweediana
 Hammer, R.L. Mexican Bluebell (Ruellia tweediana Griseb.) (SP-02)
Salvinia molesta
 Jacono, C. Salvinia molesta–A Giant Among Noxious Weeds (SU-99)
Sapium sebiferum
 Grace, J.B. Can Prescribed Fire Save the Endangered Coastal 
   Prairie Ecosystem … (SP-99)
 Brown, K. A Note From the Library (W-01)
Scaevola sericea
 Hammer, R. Postcards from Paradise: Separated Lovers and the
   Beach Naupaka (SP-98)
Schefflera spp.
 Walters, B. The Queensland Umbrella Tree  (SP-98)
 Thayer, D. Schefflera on the Loose in South Florida (SP-98)
Schinus terebinthifolius
 Clark, D. Sanibel Island Schinus: terribleitsbeenforus (F-98)
 Langeland, K. Bust This! (F-98)
 Brown, K. A Note on “Growth Inhibition by Schinus 
   terebinthifolius” (SU-01)
Tamarix spp. 
 Hoffman, B. Tamarisky Business (F-99)
Urena lobata 
 Austin, D.F. Caesar’s weed (Urena lobata) – An Invasive Exotic, or 
   a Florida Native? (W-99)

(Note:  Only articles in which a plant is the 
specific focus are included.)




